
Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department

No- PW-ESR-—Agreement/2025-26 ----103-104 Dated 28-08-25

To,

\_ Five trent Engineer (IT) Cell
Nigam Vihar Shimla

Subject: - Publication of Tender Notice
Jai Hind

Enclosed please find here with the Tender Notice of works as
given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr-Secy.(

PWO to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh Letter No-PBW.(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla -02 the 03-014-

2024 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Certified that works mentioned in the tender
notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

D/A: - Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Assi ngineer |
Electrical Sub Division
HP PWD Rampur

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer Electrical Division

No-Il HP PWD US Club Shimla-01 for further necessary action please.

AssistantEngineer
Electrical Sub Division
HP PWD Rampur



HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

‘NOTICE INVITING TENDER’

Sealed Percentage rate tender on the prescribed form, ©

terms and conditions mentioned in form- 6 &7 ,8 are hereby invited for the following

works by the undersigned from the approved firms/contractors, so as to reach in the

office of the undersigned (i)Tender documents consisting of plans classes of work to be

done and set of terms and conditions of contract to be complied with by the

contractor/firms whose tender may be accepted and other necessary documents can be

seen in the office of the Assistant Engineer between hours of 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM

except on Sundays and public holidays. (2) The contractor who are not registered under

HP general sale tax Act, 1968 and have not cleared all the dues on account of sale tax

shall not be issued the tender documents. (3) The contractor who has no registration

certificate with Excise and taxation department of HP will not be issued the tender

documents (4) Tenders placed in sealed envelope with name of work and due date written

on the envelope will be received by the undersigned and will be opened by him or his

authorized representative in his office in the presence of contractors, present if any.

(5)The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit account /saving account in any

of the post offices of HP duly pledged in favour of undersigned must accompany with the

tender in the separate envelope. The tenders without earnest money will summarily be

rejected. (6)) In case of holiday, the tenders shall be received and opened on the next

working day.(7)Tenders of contractors who quote two or more than two rates for any item

of work shall be rejected. (8) The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P

reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.

(i) Last date of issue of tender documents: 28-08-2025 upto 03-09-2025 Up to 5.00 P.M

(ii) Last date of receipt of bids: 04 -09-2025 Up to 10.30 A.M

(iii) Date of bid opening: 04-09-2025 AT 11.00 A.M

Cont. on page -2



Page -2
Work No. (i) Replacement of damaged/burnt damaged safety devices in various Govt N/R
buildings under ESD Rampur Bsr Distt Shimla Estimated cost Rs. 95050/-Earnest
money Rs 2000/- Time: 1 Months . Cost of form Rs.350/-

Work No. (ii):--Replacement of old/damaged fittings accessories in VIP Suits 7,8 of
HPPWD Circuit House at Rampur BSr Distt Shimla (HP) Rs. 63870/-Earnest money Rs
1277/- Time: 1 Months. Cost of form Rs.350/-

Assistant Engineer,
Electrical Sub-Division.
HPPWD, Rampur Bsr

No.PW.-ESR / Agreement/25-26/»‘~) Dated: 28.¥%. aoe
Copy forwarded for information to the following
1. The Executive Engineer, Elect. Division No.II, HPPWD Shimla-2.
2. All the JE’s under this Sub. Divn.
3. The Income tax Officer, Rampur Bsr/ Shimla
4. All the approved contractors/firms/President Contrs.Association.
9. Notice Board.

Assistant Engineer,
Electrical Sub-Division.
HPPWD, Rampur Bsr.



Tv

_

Estimated

Cost

z

95050

Earnest
Money

OR

2000

/

Time:-

One

month

PA

Draft

schedule

of

quantity.

Name

of

Work:

Replacement

of

burnt/

damaged

safety

devices

in

varous

Govt

N/R

buildings

under

ESD

Rampur

Bsr

Distt

Shimla

Rate

Sr.

No.

Description

of

Item

Quantity

Unit

Amount

In

Figures

In

Words

1

Supplying

and

fixing

5

A

to

32

A

rating,

240/415

V,

10

kA,

"C"

curve,

miniature

circuit

breaker

suitable

for

inductive

load

of

following

poles

in

the

existing

MCB

DB

complete

with

Y

connections,

testing

and

commissioning

etc.

as

required.-

|

4

1.1

Single

pole

10

*

241

Two

Hundred

Forty

One

~

Each

|

2410

2

S/E

of

MCCB

4

Pole

415

Volt.

with

Thermal

Magnetic

Release

for

overload

and

short

circuit

protection

breaking

Capacity

0

(Ics=100%

Icu

with

positive

isolation)

with/

without

Spreader/

fo

|

Rotary

Handled.

I

VY

;

:

’

2

a

;

A

|

MCCB

40-

100

Amp.

36

ka

4

Pole

Release

without

rotary

3

43724

Thirteen

pnotsepe

Seven

Hunderd

Each

27448

handle

Twenty

Four

y

il

MGCB

200

Amp.

36

ka

4

Pole

Release

without

rotary

handle

2

29596

thirty

Two

Thousand

Five

Hundred

Each

65192
Pi

Ninety

Six

7
|

Total

_

Z|

95050

~

ES!

SHEET

Rec

bag

Set,

ote

Tort

Sehe

clube

-|

Guauh

4

abhyavec!

}

R398

050

=!

[er

Nin

Five

Theutauo

AW

BA7')

on

€.

4

os

‘

HID

Club)

Shimta-4



~ 6
—"™

Ss,

Estimated

Cost:-

63870

ei

Earnest

Money:-

ee:

13

1277

SY

Time:-

‘ieee

coal

One

Month

Draft

schedule

of

quantity.

EE

| |

Name

of

work:-Replacement

of

old/damaged

fittings
&

accessories

in

VIP

Suits

No.

7,8of

HPPWD

Circuit

House

at

Rampur

Bsr

Distt

Shimla

(HP)

Sr.No

Description

of

items

Qty.

Rate

Units

Amount

In

Figure

In

Words

Supplying

and

fixing

following

modular

switch/

socket

on

the

existing

modular

plate&

Switch

1

[box

including

connections

but

excluding

modular

plate

etc.

as

required.

Lo

J

a

Fd

i__|{5/6

amps

switch

88

|

75

Seventy

Five

~~

[each

6600

|

li__|2

way

5/6

A

switch

a.

4.

118

AOne

Hundred

Nineteen

|

each

952

_,

li

_|15/16

A

switch

9

£146

YY
One

Hunted

Forty

Six

each

1314

iv_{3

pin
5/6

A

socket

outlet

23°

£125

,|

One

Hundred

Twenty
Five

each

2875

V__|6

pin15/16

A

socket

outlet

a.

2007

/

TwoHundred

17

T

each

1800

vi__|

Telephone

socket

outlet

24

139

|

One

Hundred

Thirty
Six

each

218.

.

vii

{Bel

push

2

~~

124

J

One

Hundred

Twenty

Four

hes

24g

~

3

Supplying

and

fixing

following

Modular

base

&

cover

plate

on

existing

modular

metal

boxes

aide

“

,

etc.

as

required.

y

,

i

i

_{10r2

Module

9

“|

126

“|

One

Hundred

Twenty

Six]

each

1134

ii

|4

Module

9

160

“JA

One

Hundred

Sixty

7

|

each

1440

li

|6

Module

9“)

20

,

Two

Hundred

Six

~

7

each

1854

~

iv

[8

Module

ied

244

|

Two

Hundred

FortyFour

each

1464

Vv{12

Module

2

284

~]|

Two

Hundred

EightyFour

“|

each

568

Supplying

and

fixing20

A,
240

V,
SPN

Industrial

type

socket

outlet,

with

2

pole

and

earth,

S

metal

enclosed

plug

top

alongwith

20

A

"Cc"

curve,SP,

MCB,
in

sheet

steel

enclosure,

on

3

[surface

or

in

recess,
with

chained

metal

cover
for

the

socket

out

let

and

complete

with

1

LY

2662

Two

Thousand

Six

Hundred

each

2662

Fé

connections,

testing

and

commissioning

etc.

as

required.

"

SixtyTwo

Supplying

and

fixing5A

to

32A

rating,

240/415

V,10

KA,"C"

curve,
miniature

circuit

breaker

Suitable

for

inductive

load

of

following

polesin

the

existingMCB

DB

complete

with

connections,

testing

and

commissioning

etc.

as

required.

A

v

.

Pa

2

|

__|{Single

pole

6

O48

Three

Hundred

Fifteen

each

1890

Supplying

and

fixing

following

rating,

followings

poles

10ka

240/415v

'C'

curves

miniature

Circuit

braker

suitable

for

inductive

load

of

following

polesin

the

exsisting
MCB

DB

complete

o

with

connections,

testing
and

commissioning

etc.

as

required.

0

Pi

63

A

DP

5

/

1549/

One

Thousand

Five

Hundred

pict

3098

FortyNine



VPM

Y:

Histanauuil,

TCoulY

ANU

VUIMTMISSIOMNG

OT

TOHOWING

Sweep,

BEE

dO

Star

rated,

ceiling

fan

with

Brush

Less

Direct

Current

(BLDC)

Motor,

class

of

insulation:

B,

3

nos.

blades,

30

cm

long

down

rod,

2

nos.

canopies,

shackle

kit,

safety

rope,

copper

winding,

Power

Factor

not

less

than

0.9,

Service

Value

(CM/M/W)

minimum

6.85,

Air

delivery

minimum

215

CMM,

300

RPM

(tolerance

as

per

IS

:

374-2019),

THD

less

than

10%,

remote/

BLDC

electronic

regulator

unit

for

speed

control

and

all

remaining

accessories

including

safety

pin,

nut

bolts,

washers,

temperature

rise=75

degree

C

(max.),

insulation

resistance

more

than

2

mega

ohm,

suitable

for

230

V,

50

Hz,

single

etd

AC

Supply,

earthing

etc.

complete

as

required.

K

Ceiling

Fan

1400

mm

sweep

ra

4029

Four

Thousand

Twenty

Nine

20145

Providing

and

installation

of

following

type

of

Surface

mounting

round

type

LED

Downlight

with

polycarbonate

housing

,anti

glare

polycarbonate

diffuser,surge

protection

2.5KV

luminaire

efficacy

>

85Im/Watt

with

minimum

25000

burning

hours,

THD<15%

in

white

finish

and

seprated

energy

efficient

constant

current,

non-integral,

electronic

driver

relevent

LM

19/80

complaince

from

UN/NABL

Lab;

suitable

for

input

voltage:

AC

140-270

V,

50/60Hz,

complete

with

all

accessories,

connections,

testing

etc.

as

required:

of

Approved

Make

Z

Round

LED

Down

Light

12W

Surface

“649

Six

Hundred

Forty

Nine

—

each

3894

Round

LED

Down

Light

24W

Surface

L-

1196

One

Thousand

One

Hundred

Ninety

Six

each

3588

_~

Providing

and

installation

of

'following-type

of

recess

mounting

square

type

LED

Downlight

with

polycarbonate

housing

,anti

glare

polycarbonate

diffuser

surge

protection

2.5

KV

luminaire

efficacy

>

85lm/Watt

with

minimum

25000

burning

hours,

THD<15%

in

white

finish

and

seprated

energy

efficient

constant

current,

non-integral,

electronic

driver:

relevent

LM

79/80

complaince

from

UN/NABL

Labsuitable

for

input

vonage:

AC

1

40-

270

V,

50/60Hz,

Square

LED

Down

Light

24W

Recess

pon

969

Nine

Hundred

Sixty

Nine

each

0814

Providing

and

installation

of

following

type

of

LED

Batten

with

polycarbonate

housing

,anti

glare

polycarbonate

diffuser,surge

protection

2.5

KV

luminaire

effi

Icacy

>

100Im/Watt

with

minimum

25000

burning

hours,

THD<15%

in

white

finish

and

seprated

energy

efficient

constant

current,

non-integral,

electronic

driver;relevent

LM

79/80

complaince

fromUN/NABL

Lab

suitable

for

input

voltage:

AC

140-270

V,

50/60Hz,

complete

with

all

accessories,

connections,

testing

etc.

as

required:

of

Approved

Make

/

LED

Batten

Light

10W

>

4

|

A

563

¢

Five

Hundred

Sixty

Three

”

2282

/

TOTAL

&

63870

_|

Assistant/Engineer,

Electrical

Sub-Division

HPPWD

Ramour

Bsr.

’

:

w>yajt

Hhealule

o

Britt:

k4
63

8
yo/s

KS

Si

hunaveot!

wel

Te

Division

No.

a

U.S.

Club)

Shimbae4

4Sh

batie,

OS

Ca


